ENTERTAINMENT INTERCONNECT CATALOGUE - Amphenol Australia Pty Ltd +61 3 8796 888878 www.amphenolaudio.com
Data Connectors
Simple steps to guide you
in using this catalogue
1)  Identify the product group listed in
Contents on page 1 and go directly to
that page number.
2)  Each product group cover page then details

Data Connectors
VALUE
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
STANDARD DATA XLRnet SERIES
XLRnet SERIES
E. G .  RJX8MB BULK
          RJX (Series Prefix), 8 contacts, M (Cable Connector), B (Black Finish),
 Bulk Packaged
SER
IES
 PREF
IX
CONTA
CT L
AYOUTS
GEN
DER
SHEL
L F
IN
ISH
PACKAGIN
G
SERIES PREFIX RJX = Series Prefix
CONTACT LAYOUT 8 = RJ45 Cable Housing
GENDER M = Male Cable Plug
SHELL FINISH Blank = Nickel Plated Finish
B = Metal - Black Finish
PACKAGING Blank = Individual Bags
BULK = Bulk Packed
RJX 8 M B BULK
GENERAL
CHARACTERISTICS
Termination Preassembled RJ45 Cable (Not supplied)
Environmental Complies with EU RoHS 2 Directive 2011/65/EU
CLIMATIC
CHARACTERISTICS
Protection Class IP40
Operating Temperature -25˚C to +75˚C (-13°F to -167°F)
MECHANICAL
CHARACTERISTICS
Insertion and Withdrawal force ≥10N - ≤20N
Weight 2) 26g (0.057lb)
Cable O.D. range 5 or 8mm (0.20” or 0.31”)
Mechanical Operations 1000 mating cycles
MATERIALS Connector shell - Metal
Shell finish
Diecast Zinc Alloy
Satin nickel or Black
Boot / Backshell
Finish
UL94V-0 Noryl N190 / Valox
Black
Cable clamp PA6
Sleeve Valox
2) Approximate weight only, does not include packaging. Please contact us for exact weight for shipping purposes.
Re
v
1
-
03
/2
01
3
XLRnet Series Cable Connector
81ENTERTAINMENT INTERCONNECT CATALOGUE - Amphenol Australia Pty Ltd +61 3 8796 8888www.amphenolaudio.com
Data Connectors
XLRnet
SERIES CABLE
ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTIONS

• Horizontal or Vertical PCB
• Mates with XLRnet cable plugs or standard RJ45 plug.
Part Number Breakdown: Page 84
Specifications: Page 89 PCB Footprints: Page 88
Recommended Fastener: Page 135
PRODUCT - FIGURE DRAWING  Dimensions in mm (inches) DESCRIPTION TYPE LED*
LHS/RHS
PART NUMBER
XLRnet chassis,
A type, Horizontal PCB
Class D - - RJX8FA3HB
CAT5E RJX8FA5HB
CAT6 RJX8FA6HB
XLRnet chassis
B type, Horizontal PCB
Class D - - RJX8FB3HB
CAT5E RJX8FB5HB
CAT6 RJX8FB6HB
XLRnet chassis,
B type, LEDs,
Horizontal PCB,
Bulk packed
CAT5E R G RJX8FB5HRGB
R Y RJX8FB5HRYB
R R RJX8FB5HRRB
G R RJX8FB5HGRB
G Y RJX8FB5HGYB
U U RJX8FB5HUUB
CAT6 R G RJX8FB6HRGB
R Y RJX8FB6HRYB
R R RJX8FB6HRRB
G R RJX8FB6HGRB
G Y RJX8FB6HGYB
U U RJX8FB6HUUB
XLRnet chassis,
B type, Shielded Hood,
Horizontal PCB,
Bulk packed
Class D - - RJX8FB3HEB
CAT5E RJX8FB5HEB
CAT6 RJX8FB6HEB
*Note: LED colours are denoted left to right from the panel side front view. Refer page 88
R = Red, G = Green, Y = Yellow, U = Blue
XLRnet Series A & B Type Chassis Receptacles
83ENTERTAINMENT INTERCONNECT CATALOGUE - Amphenol Australia Pty Ltd +61 3 8796 8888www.amphenolaudio.com
Data Connectors
PRODUCT - FIGURE DRAWING  Dimensions in mm (inches) DESCRIPTION TYPE LED*
LHS/RHS
PART NUMBER
XLRnet chassis,
B type, Shielded Hood,
LEDs, Horizontal PCB,
Bulk packed
CAT5E R G RJX8FB5HRGEB
R Y RJX8FB5HRYEB
R R RJX8FB5HRREB
G R RJX8FB5HGREB
G Y RJX8FB5HGYEB
U U RJX8FB5HUUEB
CAT6 R G RJX8FB6HRGEB
R Y RJX8FB6HRYEB
R R RJX8FB6HRREB
G R RJX8FB6HGREB
G Y RJX8FB6HGYEB
U U RJX8FB6HUUEB
XLRnet chassis, A type,
Vertical PCB
Class D - - RJX8FA3VB
CAT5E RJX8FA5VB
CAT6 RJX8FA6VB
XLRnet chassis, B Type,
Vertical PCB

*Note: LED colours are denoted left to right from the panel side front view. Refer page 88
R = Red, G = Green, Y = Yellow, U = Blue
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
XLRnet A and B Type Printed Circuit Board Connectors
E. G . RJX8FB5HLRREB
RJX (Series Prefix), 8 (Contacts), Female B type, 5 Cat5E Horizontal, Latchless,
Red - Red LEDs, EMI / RFI Hood, Bulk Packaged.
CONTA
CT L
AYOUTS
SER
IES
 PREF
IX
GEN
DER
SHEL
L S
ER
IES
TR
ANSMISSIO
N CLA
SS
TE
RMIN
ATIO
N
LO
CKIN
G M
EC
HANISM
LE
D COLO
URS
EM
I /
RFI
HOOD
PACKAGIN
G
RJX 8 F B 5 H L RR E B
SERIES PREFIX RJX = Series Prefix
CONTACT LAYOUT 8 = RJ45 type
GENDER F = Receptacle housing
SHELL SERIES A = A Type
B = B Type
TRANSMISSION
CLASS
3 = Class D
5  = CAT 5e
6  = CAT 6
TERMINATION H = Horizontal Printed Circuit Board
V = Vertical Printed Circuit Board
LOCKING
MECHANISM
Blank = Latching
P = Push lever supplied separately for
  customer installation
  (Contact factory for detailed fitting instructions)
LED COLOUR
SEQUENCE*
Blank = No LEDs
RG = Red / Green
RY = Red / Yellow
RR = Red / Red
GR = Green / Red
GY = Green / Yellow
GG = Green / Green
YR = Yellow / Red
YY = Yellow / Yellow
YG = Yellow / Green

• Thru-adaptor / Feedthrough
• Horizontal or Vertical PCB
Part Number Breakdown: Page 87
Specifications: Page 89
PCB Footprints: Page 88
Recommended Fastener: Page 135
PRODUCT - FIGURE DRAWING  Dimensions in mm (inches) DESCRIPTION TYPE PART NUMBER
XLRnet chassis,
D type, Feedthrough,
Nickel Finish
CAT5E RJX8FD5T
XLRnet chassis,
D type, IDC Terminals,
110 type, Nickel Finish
CAT5E RJX8FD5110
CAT6 RJX8FD6110
XLRnet chassis,
D type, IDC Terminals,
Nickel Finish
CAT5E RJX8FD5I
CAT6 RJX8FD6I
XLRnet chassis, D type,
Horizontal PCB, Nickel
Finish
Class D RJX8FD3HB
CAT5E RJX8FD5HB
CAT6 RJX8FD6HB
XLRnet chassis, D type,
Vertical PCB, Nickel
Finish
Class D RJX8FD3VB
CAT5E RJX8FD5VB
CAT6 RJX8FD6VB
XLRnet Series D Type Chassis Receptacles
ENTERTAINMENT INTERCONNECT CATALOGUE - Amphenol Australia Pty Ltd +61 3 8796 888886 www.amphenolaudio.com
Data Connectors
PRODUCT - FIGURE DRAWING  Dimensions in mm (inches) DESCRIPTION TYPE PART NUMBER
XLRnet chassis,
D type (IP54),
Feedthrough,
Nickel Finish
CAT5E RJXS8FD5T
XLRnet chassis,
D type (IP54),
IDC Terminals,
110 type,
Nickel Finish
CAT5E RJXS8FD5110
CAT6 RJXS8FD6110
XLRnet chassis,
D type (IP54),
IDC Terminals,
Nickel Finish
CAT5E RJXS8FD5I
CAT6 RJXS8FD6I
XLRnet chassis,
D type (IP54),
Horizontal PCB,
Nickel Finish
Class D RJXS8FD3HB
CAT5E RJXS8FD5HB
CAT6 RJXS8FD6HB
XLRnet chassis,
D type (IP54),
Vertical PCB,
Nickel Finish
Class D RJXS8FD3VB
CAT5E RJXS8FD5VB
CAT6 RJXS8FD6VB
XLRnet chassis with
Protective cap,
D type (IP54),
Feedthrough,

87ENTERTAINMENT INTERCONNECT CATALOGUE - Amphenol Australia Pty Ltd +61 3 8796 8888www.amphenolaudio.com
Data Connectors
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
XLRnet D TYPE Chassis Connectors
E. G . RJX8FD3TB
RJX (Series Prefix), 8 (Contacts), Female D type, 3 Class D Thru Adaptor, Bulk Packaged
CONTA
CT L
AYOUTS
SER
IES
 PREF
IX
GEN
DER
SHEL
L S
ER
IES
TR
ANSMISSIO
N CLA
SS
TE
RMIN
ATIO
N
LO
CKIN
G M
EC
HANISM
PACKAGIN
G
RJX 8 F D 3 T  B
SERIES PREFIX RJX = Series Prefix
CONTACT LAYOUT 8 = RJ45 type
GENDER F = Receptacle housing
SHELL SERIES D = D Type
TRANSMISSION
CLASS
3 = Class D
5  = CAT 5e
6  = CAT 6
TERMINATION H = Horizontal Printed Circuit Board
I = IDC Punch Down Block
110 = IDC 110 Punch Down Block
T = Thru adaptor / Feedthrough
V = Vertical Printed Circuit Board
LOCKING
MECHANISM
Blank = Latching
P = Push lever supplied separately for
  customer installation
  (Contact factory for detailed fitting instructions)
PACKAGING Blank = Individual
B = Bulk packed
*Note: LED colours are denoted left to right from the panel side front view. Refer Page 88
XLRnet Series D Type Chassis Receptacles
ENTERTAINMENT INTERCONNECT CATALOGUE - Amphenol Australia Pty Ltd +61 3 8796 888888 www.amphenolaudio.com
Data Connectors
XLRNET A, B AND D TYPE SERIES
RJX8FA*H
RJX8FA*HB